a) Certified that the unspent balance of t0/- from the grant sanctioned during the previous

years has been adjusted in this year's grant.
Unspent balance from this grant will be adjusted from the subsequent grant.b)

3. The Drawing & Disbursing Officer of this Ministry is authorized to draw an amount of
Rs'834600/-(Rupees Eight lakh Thirty Four Thousand Six Hundred Only) for disbursement to
the grantee institution through Electronic transfer directly to National Inititute of Foundry And
Forge Technology Ranchi in their Bank Account No.2730101006939 in CANARA BANK,
Branch at NIFFT Branch, Hatia , Ranchi - 834003 and IFSC Code CNRB ooo273o.

[...]

(i) The grantee organization is exempted from furnishing of Surety Bond,(ii) Cancelled cheque of the institute is enclosed.
(iii) I have no reason to believe that the grantee institution is involved in corrupt practices.

Payment may be made through electronic transfer directly in the bank account of
the grantee organization.

Rs.834601/-(Rupees Eight lakh Thirty Four Thousand Six Hundred One Only) The bill has
been entered at S.No. 110 in the Register of Grant/Bill.

Budget Allocation (2023-24)
Expenditure excluding this bill
Amount of this bill
Expenditure including this Bill

Balance Amount

Rs 1650000000/-
Rs 495080960/-
Rs 834600/-
Rs 495915560i-